July 23, 2015


We have just been notified by GlaxoSmithKline about a product recall involving Biotene toothpaste, which is an item we put in our kits.


If you have received a kit, please check the Biotene toothpaste for the lot number. Numbers are located on the box end as well as on the toothpaste tube. If you have an affected box, please contact us immediately at inform@chemocomfort.org.

This recall is because of a possibility of wood fragments in some product. No injuries have been reported to GlaxoSmithKline. This is the notice we received, if you would like to view and/or download it.

For more information, please call Biotene at 1-800-922-5856 or Sensodyne at 1-866-844-2797, Monday through Friday, from 9 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.


The following lot numbers have been recalled:

Biotene Fresh Mint Original
UPC # 4858210050
NDC # 0135-0557-01      Lot #s:
X3F032
X3G101
X3G131
X3H171
X3H211
X3H291
X3J271
X3K021
X3K171
X3K291
X3M121
X3N171
X4B061
X4B081
X4C121
X4C251
X4D291
X4D301
X4E081
NDC # 0135-0557-01        Lot #s:
X4G131
X4H111

Biotene Gentle Mint

NDC # 0135-0558-01        Lot #s:
Y3E211
Y3G231
Y3G251
Y3J231
Y3N171
Y3N191
Y4A141
Y4C271
Y4E131
Y4G101
Y4H191
 
All information and advice are anecdotal. We are not medical professionals and do not dispense medical advice. Chemo Comfort comes from the founder's desire to share what she learned during her cancer experiences.





  Site Map